## **RESOLUTION 2019 – 386**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REAPPOINTING THE TAX COLLECTOR/WATER SEWER UTILITY COLLECTOR

**WHEREAS**, Crystal Brinson has been performing all of the duties of Tax Collector and Water/Sewer Utility Collector for the Township of Barnegat since the inception of a 2015 shared service agreement with the Township of Ocean, Ocean County; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Barnegat served as Lead Agency, and the term of the aforementioned shared service agreement was five years; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township believes that Crystal Brinson has provided exemplary service to the Township, its residents and taxpayers during those appointed years, and therefore is worthy of reappointment.

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Township of Barnegat to confirm the reappointment of its Full Time Certified Tax Collector; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Crystal Brinson is hereby reappointed as Tax Collector and Water/Sewer Utility Collector for the Township of Barnegat for a second four-year term; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** said term of reappointment shall commence January 1, 2020 thru December 31, 2023.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a
meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 3rd
day of December, 2019.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk